Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Eduardo Balcell Coma	35		01/17/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	Mikalor, S.A.				
Street Address:	Bosch i Cardellach, No. 2				
City:	Sabadell (Barcelo	a)			
State/Country:	SPAIN				
Postal Code:	E-08202				
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number			
Application Number:		2818		293(12848	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			2930	
Fax Number:	(301)589-888			00	
-		when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		00.00\$	
Phone: Email:	301-589-890			U	
Correspondent Name:	robyn@shon Charles W. F				
Address Line 1:	10 Post Offic				
Address Line 2:	Suite 100				
Address Line 4:	Silver Spring	MARYLAND 20910			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	6181			
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	Charles W. Fallow			
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment#page1.tif					

	ASSIGNMENT
EDUARDO	
I, BALCELL	, residing at BOSCH I CARDELLACH, NO.2, E-08202
COMAS	SABADELL (BARCELONA)-SPAIN
hereby assign to MIKALOR, S (a corporation	
•	est in the United States and throughout the world to the invention laimed in an application for United States Patent, entitled
CLAMP	
CLAIVIP	
thereof, and all convention and	No. 29/302818, and in said application, any continuations or divisions patents and reissues thereof issued on said applications, and all treaty rights, in the United States and all other countries, for all such I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patents and rights,
thereof, and all convention and subject matter.	patents and reissues thereof issued on said applications, and all treaty rights, in the United States and all other countries, for all such I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure at said patents and rights, uance of all such patents to said.
thereof, and all convention and subject matter. and request iss	patents and reissues thereof issued on said applications, and all treaty rights, in the United States and all other countries, for all such I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure at said patents and rights, uance of all such patents to said.
thereof, and all convention and subject matter. and request iss	patents and reissues thereof issued on said applications, and all treaty rights, in the United States and all other countries, for all such I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patents and rights, uance of all such patents to said. <u>Y 2008</u> (date) EDUARIO BALCELL COMAS
thereof, and all convention and subject matter. and request iss 17 JANUAR	patents and reissues thereof issued on said applications, and all treaty rights, in the United States and all other countries, for all such I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patents and rights, uance of all such patents to said. <u>Y 2008</u> (date) EDUARIO BALCELL COMAS
thereof, and all convention and subject matter. and request iss 17 JANUAR	patents and reissues thereof issued on said applications, and all treaty rights, in the United States and all other countries, for all such I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patents and rights, uance of all such patents to said. <u>Y 2008</u> (date) EDUARIO BALCELL COMAS
thereof, and all convention and subject matter. and request iss 17 JANUAR	patents and reissues thereof issued on said applications, and all treaty rights, in the United States and all other countries, for all such I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patents and rights, uance of all such patents to said. <u>Y 2008</u> (date) EDUARIO BALCELL COMAS
thereof, and all convention and subject matter. and request iss 17 JANUAR	patents and reissues thereof issued on said applications, and all treaty rights, in the United States and all other countries, for all such I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patents and rights, uance of all such patents to said. <u>Y 2008</u> (date) EDUARIO BALCELL COMAS
thereof, and all convention and subject matter. and request iss 17 JANUAR	patents and reissues thereof issued on said applications, and all treaty rights, in the United States and all other countries, for all such I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patents and rights, uance of all such patents to said. <u>Y 2008</u> (date) EDUARIO BALCELL COMAS
thereof, and all convention and subject matter. and request iss 17 JANUAR	patents and reissues thereof issued on said applications, and all I treaty rights, in the United States and all other countries, for all such I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure at said patents and rights, uance of all such patents to said. <u>Y 2008</u> (date) EDUARIO BALCELL COMAS ecommended
thereof, and all convention and subject matter. and request iss 17 JANUAR	patents and reissues thereof issued on said applications, and all I treaty rights, in the United States and all other countries, for all such I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure at said patents and rights, uance of all such patents to said. <u>Y 2008</u> (date) EDUARIO BALCELL COMAS ecommended
thereof, and all convention and subject matter. and request iss 17 JANUAR	patents and reissues thereof issued on said applications, and all I treaty rights, in the United States and all other countries, for all such I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure at said patents and rights, uance of all such patents to said. <u>Y 2008</u> (date) EDUARIO BALCELL COMAS ecommended

-1